



Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: 58ec7b0855e839ae0db1

Receipt Date: 15-Dec-2020 08:23:01 pm

Receipt Amount: 20/-

Amount In Words: Twenty Rupees Only

Document Type : Affidavit

District Name: Dhanbad

Stamp Duty Paid By: SOURAV CONSTRUCTION

Purpose of stamp duty paid: AFFIDAVIT

First Party Name: SOURAV CONSTRUCTION

Second Party Name: NIL

GRN Number: 2003267425

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-

AFFIDAVIT



This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुनः प्रिन्ट कर अथवा जोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्राक अधिनियम, 1899 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपराध है। BEFORE: THE NOTARY PUBLIC, DHANBAD.

AFFIDAVIT

- We (1) Sourav Kumar Singh, S/o. Madan Mohan, residence of Qr. No.355, Bhuli 'A' Block, Bhuli, Dharjori, Dhanbad, P.O. Bhuli, P.S. Bank More, Dist. Dhanbad, Jharkhand,
- (2) Anita Singh W/o. Madan Mohan, resident of Qr.No.355
 Bhuli 'A' Block, Bhuli, Dharjori Dhanbad, P.O. Bhuli
 P.S. Bank More, Dist. Dhanbad, Jharkhand.
- (3) Sona Singh S/o. Ramesh Singh, residence of Sindri Indra Nagar, I.M. Park Sindri, P.O. & P.S. Sindri, Dist. Dhanbad, Jharkhand, do hereby selemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows:-
- 1. That, we are the Partners of M/S. SOURAV CONSTRUCTION (PARTNERSHIP FIRM).
- 2. That, we are the owner of landed property which is situated under Mouza Kolakusma, Mouza No.12, New Khata No.611 (Old Khata No.72), New Plot No.2505 (Old Plot No. 1389) Area 0.60 Katha or 1 decimals. & New Khata No.733 (Old Khata No.72), New Plot No.2506/4983 (Old Plot No.1891) Total Area 2.15 Kathas or 3.54 decimals. Total Area 2.75 Kathas or 4.54 decimals. which butted and bounded as:

North : Part of new Plot No. 2505

South: 25'-6" wide Road.

East : Part of New Plot No. 2505 & 2506/4983.

West : Part of new Plot No. 2505 & 2505/98 9983.

3. That, the above mentioned property worth of Rs. 70,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Lacs) only.



- That, the statements made above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and I have concealed nothing.
- That, I am swearing this affidavit to produce 5. it before the authority concerned for needful.

Verification

Solemnly affirmed before me by the depenent who is duly identified by Sri N.P. Singh Advoca te, Dhanbad.

The statements made are true to out knowlege and belief. We sign this at Dhanbad on 16/12/2020.

Identified

Notary Public, Dhanbad.

16/12/2020 NOTARY

OHANBAD

authorisec JIS 297 (1) (C) or the Cr.P.C 191 ACE NO 11 of 1974) & u/s (2) 4 Ad No 53 of 18521